Apollo Global Management LLC Form 8-K March 15, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 March 15, 2016 (March 11, 2016) Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Apollo Global Management, LLC (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 001-35107 20-8880053 (State of (Commission (IRS Employer

Incorporation) File Number) Identification Number)

9 West 57th Street, 43rd Floor New York, New York 10019

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(212) 515-3200

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 8-K

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On March 11, 2016, Apollo Management Holdings, L.P., Apollo Management, L.P., Apollo Capital Management, L.P., Apollo International Management, L.P., AAA Holdings, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings I, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings II, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings IV, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VI, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings XI, LLC, ST Holdings GP, LLC and ST Management Holdings, LLC (collectively, the "Loan Parties"), each a subsidiary of the Registrant, entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement (the "Amendment") to amend that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2013, among the Loan Parties and any other borrowers and guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the issuing banks from time to time party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the lenders (the "Credit Agreement"). The Amendment extended the final maturity date of the Credit Agreement from January 18, 2019 to January 18, 2021 and made certain other technical amendments to the Credit Agreement.

The foregoing is a summary description of certain terms of the Amendment and does not purport to be complete, and it is qualified in its entirety by reference to the full text of the Amendment, which is filed as Exhibit 10.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 2.03. Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation Under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

The information set forth under Item 1.01 above is incorporated by reference into this Item 2.03.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

The following exhibit is filed with this current report on Form 8-K

Exhibit

No. Name

Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2016, among Apollo Management Holdings, L.P., Apollo Management, L.P., Apollo Capital Management, L.P., Apollo International Management, L.P., AAA Holdings, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings I, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings II, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings IV, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings V, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings XI, LLC, ST Holdings GP, LLC and ST Management Holdings, LLC, the guarantors party thereto, the lenders party thereto, the issuing banks party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent.

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

APOLLO GLOBAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

Date: March 15, 2016 By:/s/ John J. Suydam John J. Suydam Chief Legal Officer

Edgar Filing: Apollo Global Management LLC - Form 8-K

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit

No. Name

Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2016, among Apollo Management
Holdings, L.P., Apollo Management, L.P., Apollo Capital Management, L.P., Apollo International
Management, L.P., AAA Holdings, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings I, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings II, L.P.,
Apollo Principal Holdings VI, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings V, L.P.,
Apollo Principal Holdings VI, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P.,
Apollo Principal Holdings VIII, L.P., Apollo P

Apollo Principal Holdings IX L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings X, L.P., Apollo Principal Holdings XI, LLC, ST Holdings GP, LLC and ST Management Holdings, LLC, the guarantors party thereto, the lenders party thereto, the issuing banks party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent.